
FSA19-VEL27.0 Pursuit, Administrative and OOther Vehicles
Awarded Vendor Directory

Awarded Vendor Address City State Zip Code Sales Contact
Office 
Telephone

Mobile 
Telephone E-mail 

Alan Jay Chevrolet Cadillac, Inc. dba Alan 
Jay Chevrolet Buick GMC Cadillac 441 US Hwy 27 North Sebring FL 33870 Chris Wilson 863-402-4234 863-381-3411 Chris.wilson@alanjay.com

Alan Jay Enterprises of Wauchula, Inc dba 
Alan Jay Chrysler Jeep Dodge of Wauchula 1405 US Hwy 17 South Wauchula FL 33873 Chris Wilson 863-402-4234 863-381-3411 Chris.wilson@alanjay.com
Alan Jay Ford Lincoln Mercury, Inc. 3201 US Hwy 27 South Sebring FL 33870 Chris Wilson 863-402-4234 863-381-3411 Chris.wilson@alanjay.com
Alan Jay Import Center, Inc dba Alan Jay 
Toyota 404 US Hwy 27 North Sebring FL 33870 Chris Wilson 863-402-4234 863-381-3411 Chris.wilson@alanjay.com
Alan Jay Nissan, Inc 1700 Flare Road Sebring FL 33870 Chris Wilson 863-402-4234 863-381-3411 Chris.wilson@alanjay.com
Alligator Alley Harley-Davidson 201 International Parkway Sunrise FL 33325 Steve Otton 954-414-4135 954-793-5167 stephen.otton@alligatoralleyhd.com
Asbury Jax Ford, LLC dba Coggin Ford 9650 Atlantic Blvd Jacksonville FL 32225 Rick Hoening 904-705-5954 904-705-5954 rhoening@cogginauto.com
Auto Nation Chevrolet Pembroke Pines 8600 Pines Boulevard Pembroke Pines FL 33024 David Fridgant 954-447-2150 954-290-9221 FridgantD@autonation.com
Beck Chevrolet Buick GMC LLC 1601 Reid St Palatka FL 32177 Brandy Sloan 386-937-9394 386-937-9394 brandysloan@beckfleet.com
Beck Chrysler Dodge Jeep 256 Hwy 17 North Palatka FL 32177 Brandy Sloan 386-937-9394 386-937-9394 brandysloan@beckfleet.com
Beck Nissan 252 Hwy 17 North Palatka FL 32177 Brandy Sloan 386-937-9394 386-937-9394 brandysloan@beckfleet.com
Bobbin Trace Automotive, LLC dba Legacy 
Toyota 3800 W Tennessee St Tallahassee FL 32304 Phil  Sollecito 850-688-9264 941-914-5727 psollecito@legacytoyota.com
Bozard Ford 540 Outlet Mall Blvd St. Augustine FL 32084 Jeff Eason 904-436-6316 904-219-1475 govsales@bozard.com
Coggin Cars LLC 11340 Philips Hwy Jacksonville FL 32256 Rick Hoening 904-608-4240 904-608-4240 rhoening@cogginauto.com
Coggin Chevrolet LLC 10880 Philips Hwy Jacksonville FL 32256 Rick Hoening 904-608-4240 904-608-4240 rhoening@cogginauto.com
Duval Ford LLC 1616 Cassat Ave Jacksonville FL 32210 Richard Tackett 904-343-6266 904-343-6266 richard.tackett@duvalford.com
Garber Chevrolet Buick GMC Inc. 3340 Hwy 17 Green Cove Springs FL 32043 Ryan Davis 904-264-2442 904-476-2155 rdavis@garberautomall.com
Garber Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram 3408 Hwy 17 Green Cove Springs FL 32043 Ryan Davis 904-264-2442 904-476-2155 rdavis@garberautomall.com
Garber Ford, Inc 3380 Hwy 17 Green Cove Springs FL 32043 Todd Brandt 904-264-2442 904-509-4747 tbrandt@garberautomall.com
Palmetto Ford Truck Sales, Inc. 7245 NW 36th St Miami FL 33166 Charlie Rodgers 305-470-1334 305-972-7133 crodgers@palmettotruck.com

Plantation Sales Inc. dba Weston Nissan 3650 Weston Rd. Davie FL 33331 Alex Castano 954-888-4275 305-301-1429 acastano@westonauto.com
Rossmeyer Daytona Motorcycles Inc 1637 North US Highway 1 Ormond Beach FL 32174 Barry Kuhnly 954-257-2073 954-257-2073 bkuhnly@brhd.com
Southern Sewer Equipment Sales - SSES, 
Inc. 3409 Industrial 27th Street Fort Pierce FL 34946 Bill Stinson 772-595-6940 772-216-2173 info@southernsewer.com
Starke Motorcars, LLC dba Duval Chevrolet 1901 North Temple Avenue Starke FL 32091 Richard Tackett 904-388-2144 904-343-6266 Richard.Tackett@duvalfleet.com
Stingray Chevrolet 2002 N. Frontage Road Plant City FL 33563 Peter Popiel 813-473-2002 407-221-7600 magicpeterfleet@gmail.com
Terry Taylor DeLand Nissan 2600 South Woodland Blvd DeLand FL 32720 Howard Williams 386-734-3003 386-801-4187 howardwilliams@cfl.rr.com
Tesla 1949 Tigertail Blvd Dania Beach FL 33004 Sloan Cinelli 510-602-6132 510-602-6132 scinelli@tesla.com
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